Form PTO-1595 REC ()4.	- 09 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
	2415437
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yovan D. Lukic	Name:Pinnacle West Capital Corporation o
Jeffrey S. Schmidt 5-26-05	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	10
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 400 North Fifth Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	e
Other	
	City: PhoenixState: AZ_Zip: 85004
02/26/2003 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	pplication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{03}{2}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Meschkow & Gresham, PLC Internal Address:	C Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address:	_
Suite 400	
Suite 409	
	-
City: PhoenixState: AZ_Zip: _85014	-
City: PhoenixState: ^{AZ} Zip: ⁸⁵⁰¹⁴	
City: <u>Phoenix</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85014</u>	- ISE THIS SPACE
City: PhoenixState: ^{AZ} Zip: ⁸⁵⁰¹⁴	1 11) And
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85014 DO NOT L 9. Signature. Lowell W. Gresham	well William 03/26/2003
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85014 DO NOT L 9. Signature. Lowell W. Gresham Name of Person Signing	1 11) And

PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, Yovan D. Lukic of 7631 North Mockingbird Lane, Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253, and Jeffrey S. Schmidt, of 6915 West Behrend Drive, Glendale, Arizona 85308, do hereby sell, and assign to PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION, having offices at 400 North Fifth Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of FUEL ASSEMBLIES IN A REACTOR CORE AND METHOD OF DESIGNING AND ARRANGING SAME. invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket Number 2236-120), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION, we will communicate to said PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE

ZH. Yovan D. Lukic

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa

On this <u>26</u>^m day of <u>tebruar</u>, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Yovan D. Lukic to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal

) ss

lipes

NOTARY PUBLIC



PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0847

126/03

DATE

4 lett

Jeffrey 8. Schmidt

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Jeffery S. Schmidt to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal

) ss

)

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

